

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_  
TO  
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.\_\_\_\_ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 588, 603 & 942, Page 1, Line 28, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following;

"his or her civil rights restored under section 571.075 and is not seeking employment as a law enforcement officer or peace officer or seeking election to any law enforcement position."; and

Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Line 13, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following;

"his or her civil rights restored under section 571.075 and is not seeking employment as a law enforcement officer or peace officer or seeking election to any law enforcement position."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 22, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following;

"person who has had his or her civil rights restored under section 571.075 and is not seeking employment as a law enforcement officer or peace officer or seeking election to any law enforcement position."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 31, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following;

"person who has had his or her civil rights restored under section 571.075 and is not seeking employment as a law enforcement officer or peace officer or seeking election to any law enforcement position."; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 4320H06.03H.

Standing Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_